





वसुँधेव कुटुम्बकम् one earth • one family • one futuri

संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लद्दाख

THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

F.No.:- A/538/2022-GAD SEC

ई-मेल/email:pstocomsecutl@gmail.com gad.utladakh@ladakh.gov.in यूटी सचिवालय/UT Secretariat लेह/Leh, Dated: -11.08.2023

Subject:- Constitution of Inter- Departmental Coordination Committee (IDCC) for Digital Communication Readiness Index(DCRI) in UT Ladakh.

Ref. D.O. No. 18-39/2022-ERU dated: 17th February 2022 from the Ministry of Communication, Department of Telecommunication, Gol.

Order No: -257-LA(GAD) of 2023 Dated: -11.08.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the Constitution of Inter-departmental Coordination Committee (IDCC) in UT Ladakh to review the progress of Digital Communication Readiness Index (DCRI) and recommend policy reforms to the UT Administration of Ladakh.

1	Advisor to Hon'ble LG Ladakh	Chairperson
2	Administrative Secretary, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department	Member
3	Administrative Secretary, Industries and Commerce Department	Member
4	Administrative Secretary, Health & Medical Education Department	Member
5	Administrative Secretary, Power Development Department	Member
6	Administrative Secretary, Housing & Urban Development Department	Member
7	Administrative Secretary, School Education Department	Member
8	Administrative Secretary, Rural Development & Panchayati Raj Department	Member
9	Administrative Secretary, Information Technology Department	Member Secretary
10	Administrative Secretary, Technical Education & Skill Development Department	Member

Representative of the Department of Telecommunication, Government of India (Not below the rank of Director LSA, J&K).	Member
Any officer/official/expert to co-opted as Special Invitee with the approval of Chairman	Special Invitee/Co- opted Member

Terms of Reference:

- a) To start preparatory exercise and undertake initiatives for implementing Digital Communication Readiness Index (DCRI) framework and recommend policy reforms to the Administration of UT Ladakh.
- b) To conduct quarterly review of progress on the implementation of DCRI framework.

By the Order of Administration of UT Ladakh.

Sd/-

(Ajeet Kumar Sahu/ अजीत कुमार साह्) IAS

Commissioner/Secretary/ आयुक्त/ सचिव General Administration Department

Copy to above Officers/ Members.

Copy also to: -

- 1. Sh. K. Rajaraman, IAS, Secretary, Ministry of Communication, Department of Telecommunication, Gol.
- 2. All Administrative Secretaries, UT Secretariat Ladakh.
- 3. Administrative Secretary, Information Technology Department Ladakh. The U.O file is also returned herewith.
- 4. Technical Director, NIC, Ladakh for uploading the Order on UT website.
- 5. Private Secretary to the Advisor to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor Ladakh for information of Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor.

(Sonam Chhosdon/ सोनम छोसडोन)

Deputy Secretary/ उप सचिव General Administration Department